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Winter Season 2025 · U12 Boys

Round 1 · Week starting Wed 12 Mar 2025

Cairns Hockey

Day Time Field Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Moved to Week 3 due to division redraw.

Sat 15 Mar 2025 08:00 Field 1C TAS Brothers Brothers M Parker Carlsen
Samuel Comer

Sat 15 Mar 2025 08:00 Field 7 Souths Saints Jesse Phillips
Ryan McDOnald

Round 2 · Week starting Wed 19 Mar 2025

Cairns Hockey

Day Time Field Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 22 Mar 2025 08:00 Field 1 TAS Brothers Souths Jasper Pflaum
Parker Carlsen

Sat 22 Mar 2025 08:00 Field 4 Brothers M Saints Kai McAlister
James Bryceson
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Round 3 · Week starting Wed 26 Mar 2025

Cairns Hockey

Day Time Field Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Week 1 Matchup (Go to Round 1 in database for upcoming scheduled game)

Sat 29 Mar 2025 08:00 Rainforest Saints TAS Brothers Jesse Phillips

Sat 29 Mar 2025 08:00 Reef Souths Brothers M

Round 4 · Week starting Wed 23 Apr 2025

Cairns Hockey

Day Time Field Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 26 Apr 2025 08:00 Field 1 Saints TAS Brothers Ryan McDOnald
Alexander Roll

Sat 26 Apr 2025 09:20 Field 1 Souths Brothers M Jesse Phillips

Round 5 · Week starting Wed 20 Aug 2025

Cairns Hockey

Day Time Field Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 23 Aug 2025 08:00 Field 1 TAS Brothers Souths

Sat 23 Aug 2025 08:00 Field 4 Brothers M Saints
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Round 6 · Week starting Wed 07 May 2025

Cairns Hockey

Day Time Field Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 10 May 2025 08:00 Rainforest TAS Brothers Brothers M Alexander Roll
Samuel Comer

Sat 10 May 2025 08:00 Reef Souths Saints Jesse Phillips
Ryan McDOnald

Round 7 · Week starting Wed 14 May 2025

Pezzutti Park

Day Time Field Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 17 May 2025 09:20 Saints TAS Brothers

Sat 17 May 2025 09:20 Souths Brothers M

Round 8 · Week starting Wed 21 May 2025

Cairns Hockey

Day Time Field Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 24 May 2025 08:00 Field 1 Brothers M Saints

Sat 24 May 2025 08:00 Field 4 TAS Brothers Souths
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Round 9 · Week starting Wed 28 May 2025

CHA Saturday Seniors

Day Time Field Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sun 01 Jun 2025 09:30 Rain Souths Saints

Sun 01 Jun 2025 09:30 Reef TAS Brothers Brothers M

Round 10 · Week starting Wed 18 Jun 2025

Cairns Hockey

Day Time Field Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 21 Jun 2025 08:00 Field 1 Saints TAS Brothers

Sat 21 Jun 2025 08:00 Field 4 Souths Brothers M

Round 11 · Week starting Wed 25 Jun 2025

Cairns Hockey

Day Time Field Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 28 Jun 2025 08:00 Rainforest Brothers M Saints

Sat 28 Jun 2025 08:00 Reef TAS Brothers Souths

Round 12 · Week starting Wed 23 Jul 2025

Cairns Hockey
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Day Time Field Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 26 Jul 2025 08:00 Field 1 TAS Brothers Brothers M

Sat 26 Jul 2025 08:00 Field 4 Souths Saints

Round 13 · Week starting Wed 30 Jul 2025

Cairns Hockey

Day Time Field Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 02 Aug 2025 08:00 Rainforest Souths Brothers M

Sat 02 Aug 2025 08:00 Reef Saints TAS Brothers

Round 14 · Week starting Wed 06 Aug 2025

Cairns Hockey

Day Time Field Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 09 Aug 2025 08:00 Field 1 Brothers M Saints

Sat 09 Aug 2025 08:00 Field 4 TAS Brothers Souths

Round 15 · Week starting Wed 13 Aug 2025

Cairns Hockey

Day Time Field Team 1 Team 2 Umpires

Sat 16 Aug 2025 08:00 Rainforest TAS Brothers Brothers M

Sat 16 Aug 2025 08:00 Reef Souths Saints
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